

### Regina Alcomendras Santa Clara County Clerk-Recorder

(408) 299-5688 https://www.clerkrecorder.org

Receipt: 20-98006

**Product** 

Name

**CEQA** 

**ENVIRONMENTAL FILING** 

# Pages Document #

Document Info: Filing Type Extended

\$50.00

2 ENV22754

UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

Ε

**Total** 

Tender (Check)

Check #

7796

Paid By

greystone west company

\$50.00 \$50.00

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

JUN 16 2020

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

			RECEIPT NUMBER: ENV22754			
		STATE CL	EARIN	IGHOUSE NU	MBER (If applicable)	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARL	Υ.					
LEAD AGENCY	LEAD AGENCY EMAIL			DATE		
UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT					0	
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER	
SANTA CLARA						
PROJECT TITLE						
GUADALUPE ELEMENTARY CLASSROOM AND	PARKING LOT PROJECT					
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	PROJECT APPLICANT EMAIL			PHONE NUMBER	
UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT				(408) 377-8010		
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE		
5175 UNION AVENUE	SAN JOSE	CA		95124		
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)						
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	S	ate Ag	gency	Private Entity	
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:  □ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,271.00	\$			
☐ Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,354.75				
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - paymer	at due directly to CDFW	\$1,112.00				
<ul> <li>Exempt from fee</li> <li>Notice of Exemption (attach)</li> <li>CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)</li> <li>Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash received)</li> </ul>	pt copy)					
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Res	sources Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$			
□ County documentary handling fee     □			\$		\$50.00	
Other			\$	3		
PAYMENT METHOD:						
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☒ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$		\$50.00	
SIGNATURE	ACENCY OF EILING PRINTER A	JAME AND T	ITIE			
X moly Charitates	Sandy Chanthasy, Deputy County Clerk-Recorder					

# County of Santa Clara Office of the County Clerk-Recorder

**Business Division** 

County Government Center 70 West Hedding Street, E. Wing, 1st Floor San Jose, California 95110 (408) 299-5688



State of California

Santa Clara County - Clerk-Recorder Office

## File Number: ENV22754

**ENVIRONMENTAL FILING** 

No. of Pages: 2 Total Fees: \$50.00 File Date: 05/26/2020 Expires: 06/30/2020

REGINA ALCOMENDRAS, Clerk-Recorder

By: Sandy Chanthasy, Deputy Clerk-Recorder

### CEQA DOCUMENT DECLARATION

ENVIRONMENTAL FILING FEE RECEIPT							
PLEASE COMPLETE THE FOLLOWING:							
1. LEAD AGENCY: Union School District			-				
2. PROJECT TITLE: Guadalupe Elementary Modular Classroom and Parking Lot Project							
3. APPLICANT NAME: Union School District	PHONE: _	408-377-8010					
4. APPLICANT ADDRESS: 5175 Union Avenue San Jose, CA 95124							
5. PROJECT APPLICANT IS A: ☐ Local Public Agency ☐ School District ☐ Other Special	District	☐ State Agency	☐ Private Entity				
6. NOTICE TO BE POSTED FOR 35 DAYS.							
7. CLASSIFICATION OF ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENT	•						
a. PROJECTS THAT ARE SUBJECT TO DFG FEES							
☐ 1. ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21152)	, ,	3,343.25	\$0.00				
2. <u>NEGATIVE DECLARATION</u> (PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE §21080(C)	\$	2,406.75	\$0.00				
☐ 3. APPLICATION FEE WATER DIVERSION (STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD	ONLY)	850.00	\$0.00				
4. PROJECTS SUBJECT TO CERTIFIED REGULATORY PROGRAMS		1,136.50	\$0.00				
5. COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE (REQUIRED FOR a-1 THROUGH a-4 ABO) Fish & Game Code §711.4(e)	VE) S	50.00	\$ 0.00				
b. PROJECTS THAT ARE EXEMPT FROM DFG FEES							
■ 1. NOTICE OF EXEMPTION (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIR	ED)	\$ 50.00	\$50.00				
□ 2. A COMPLETED "CEQA FILING FEE NO EFFECT DETERMINATION FORM" FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH & GAME, DOCUMENTING THE DFG'S DETERMINATION THAT THE PROJECT WILL HAVE NO EFFECT ON FISH, WILDLIFE AND HABITAT, OR AN OFFICIAL, DATED RECEIPT / PROOF OF PAYMENT SHOWING PREVIOUS PAYMENT OF THE DFG FILING FEE FOR THE *SAME PROJECT IS ATTACHED (\$50.00 COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEE REQUIRED)							
DOCUMENT TYPE: D ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT D NEGATIVE DECLARATI	ON :	\$ 50.00	\$0.00				
c. NOTICES THAT ARE NOT SUBJECT TO DFG FEES OR COUNTY ADMINISTRATIVE FEES							
☐ NOTICE OF PREPARATION ☐ NOTICE OF INTENT		NO FEE	\$NO FEE				
8. OTHER:	FEE	(IF APPLICABLE):	\$				
9. TOTAL RECEIVED.	***************************************		\$50.00				
*NOTE: *SAME PROJECT* MEANS NO CHANGES. IF THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED IS NOT THE SAME (OTHER THAN DATES), A 'NO EFFECT DETERMINATION' LETTER FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE SUBSEQUENT FILING OR THE APPROPRIATE FEES ARE REQUIRED.							
THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED AND ATTACHED TO THE FRONT OF ALL CEQA DOCUMEN SUBMITTED FOR FILING. WE WILL NEED AN ORIGINAL (WET SIGNATURE) AND TWO (2) COPPROVIDE THREE (3) SETS OF ATTACHMENTS FOR SUBMISSION. (YOUR ORIGINAL WILL BE	IES. IF TH	IERE ARE ATTACI	HMENTS, PLEASE				

CHECKS FOR ALL FEES SHOULD BE MADE PAYABLE TO: SANTA CLARA COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER

PLEASE NOTE: FEES ARE ANNUALLY ADJUSTED (Fish & Game Code §711.4(b); PLEASE CHECK WITH THIS OFFICE AND THE DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND GAME FOR THE LATEST FEE INFORMATION.

"... NO PROJECT SHALL BE OPERATIVE, VESTED, OR FINAL, NOR SHALL LOCAL GOVERNMENT PERMITS FOR THE PROJECT BE VALID, UNTIL THE FILING FEES REQUIRED PURSUANT TO THIS SECTION ARE PAID." Fish & Game Code §711.4(c)(3)

(Fees Effective 01-01-2020)

# Notice of Exemption 2020060311

Appendix E

To: Office of Planning and Research	From: (Public Agency): Union School District				
P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	5175 Union Avenue				
County Clerk	San Jose, CA 95124				
County of: Santa Clara	(Address)				
70 West Hedding Street					
San Jose, CA 95110					
Project Title: Guadalupe Elementary Modula	ar Classroom and Parking Lot Project				
Project Applicant: Union School District					
Project Location - Specific:					
6044 Vera Cruz Drive, San Jose, CA. 95120					
1	1				
Project Location - City: San Jose Project Location - County: Santa Clara					
Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiarion					
storage room), will be constructed on existing	odivided into two classrooms (with two bathrooms and a g school grounds. The purpose is to provide additional able manner. Also construction of an 18-space parking lot				
	on School District				
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: Uni	Ms. Dita Sobal Assistant Superintendent of Bus. Sycs.				
Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	ct: Ms. Rita Sohal, Assistant Superintendent of Bus. Svcs.				
Exempt Status: (check one):					
☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);	,				
☐ Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3					
☐ Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4);	15269(b)(c));				
<ul><li>☑ Categorical Exemption. State type and</li><li>☐ Statutory Exemptions. State code num</li></ul>	d section number: Class 14, Sec. 15314				
Reasons why project is exempt:	Iditions to schools that increase student consoit, by no more				
than 25% or an increase of 10 classrooms, v student/classroom capacity is below the thre two additional classrooms) and therefore it is Lead Agency  Ms. Rito Sobol.	Iditions to schools that increase student capacity by no more whichever is less. The proposed project's additional eshold (less than 25% increase in student capacity and only sexempt. The parking lot would be a minor addition to the				
Contact Person: Mis. Nita Sorial	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 408-377-8010				
If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption to 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by Signature:	finding.  y the public agency approving the project?   □ No  □ Date:  □ S(13/2020   Title: Assistant Superintendent				
☑ Signed by Lead Agency □ Signed	by Applicant				
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resou Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public I					

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

